



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gniail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Constitute of Monitoring Committee for HADP

Order No: 260-Fisheries of 2023

D A T E D: 8 - 06- 2023

A monitoring committee comprising of the following officers of the Department under the chairmanship of Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab Valley Jammu (Nodal Officer HADP) is hereby constituted to oversee the execution / implementation / monitoring of the scheme under Holist Agriculture Development Plan (HADP). The committee shall be responsible for strict monitoring /execution of above scheme in entire UT of J&K. Progress report whereof shall be submitted by the committee on daily basis or as and when required by the Directorate.

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, (South) Kashmir
- 2. Sr. Project Officer Marketing Division Jammu

Further the committee shall utilize the services of Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Computer Analyst (JD North), Sh. Bipin Pandita, and Khalid Mushtaq posted in the Directorate as and when required for the said purpose.

Mohammad Farooq Dar, JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF/Tech/2023/ Musc

Dated: 8-06-2023

Copy to the:

1. All Joint Director Fisheries for information.

- 2. CPO/DD/SPO/FDO/PO______for information and n/action.
- 3. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Addl. Chief Secretary)
 Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt; Srinagar for information of Financial Commissioner.
- 4. Concerned for information
- 5. Order file
- 6. Office file